COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 03505355

AAU DESIGNS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
31 DECEMBER 2012

A

*A2C45DN4*

IR

COMPANIES HOUSE

Carringtons Limited
Chartered Accountants
Hounslow




AAU DESIGNS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

CONTENTS
Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

PAGES
1to 2
3toS5




AAU DESIGNS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 DECEMBER 2012

2012
Note £

FIXED ASSETS 2
Tangible assets
CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks 14,894
Debtors 3 608,237
Cash at bank and 1n hand 60,759

683,890
CREDITORS: Amounts falling due within one year {(870,206)
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES
CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-up equity share capital 4
Profit and loss account
DEFICIT

892

(186,316)
(185,424)

2
(185,426)

(185,424)

14,894
93,283
107,568

215,745
(491,340)

(275,595)
(275,523)

2
(275,525)

(275,523)

The Balance sheet continues on the following page.
The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbrevlated accounts.

-1-




AAU DESIGNS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)
31 DECEMBER 2012
For the year ended 31 December 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under
section 477 of the Compames Act 2006 relating to small companies
Directors' responsibilities

e  The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of 1ts accounts for the year 1n
question 1n accordance with section 476; and

s The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions applicable
to companies subject to the small companies regime

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for 1ssue on 23 December
2013, and are signed on their behalf by

Company Registration Number 03505355

The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

-2.




AAU DESIGNS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and 1n
accordance with the Finaneial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Going concern

The financial statements have been prepared on a gomng concern basis The company 1s
dependent on the continued support of its directors and related parties who have given
confirmation that they do not intend to withdraw such support 1in the foreseeable future The
financial statements do not include any adjustments which might result from a withdrawal of
such support

Turnover

The turnover shown 1n the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year,
exclusive of Value Added Tax

Fixed assets
All fixed assets are imtially recorded at cost
Depreciation

Depreciation 1s calculated so as to wnite off the cost of an asset, less 1ts estimated residual value,
over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Plant & Machinery - 25% Straight Line
Fixtures & Fithings - 25% Straight Line
Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cest and net realisable value, after making due allowance for
obsolete and slow moving items

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax 1s recogmsed i respect of all timing differences that have onginated but not
reversed at the balance sheet date where transactions or events have occurred at that date that
will result in an obhgation to pay more, or a night to pay less or to recerve more tax, with the
following exceptions

Deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that the directors consider that 1t 15 more
likely than not that there will be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the
underlying timung differences can be deducted

Deferred tax 1s measured on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in
the periods n which ting differences reverse, based on tax rates and laws enacted or
substantively enacted at the balance sheet date




AAU DESIGNS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currencies

Assets and habilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange
ruling at the balance sheet date Transactions 1n foreign currencies are translated into sterling at
the rate of exchange ruling at the date of the transaction Exchange differences are taken into

account 1n arnving at the operating profit

FIXED ASSETS

COST

At 1 January 2012
Additions
Disposals

At 31 December 2012

DEPRECIATION
At 1 January 2012
Charge for year
On disposals

At 31 December 2012

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 2012

At 31 December 2011

DEBTORS

Tangible

Assets
£

82,279
1,190
(8,323)

75,146

82,207
370
(8,323)

74,254

892
72

Debtors include amounts of £57,106 (2011 - £13,926) falling due after more than one year

SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, called up and fully paid:

2012
No £
Ordinary shares of £1 each 2

lo

2011
No

lo



AAU DESIGNS LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012
5. TRANSACTIONS WITH DIRECTORS

During the year the directors, Mr H Al-Uzn and Mrs A Al-Uzn had a lean from the company
The balance of the loan as at 31 December 2012 was £173,771 ( 2011 £Nil),and the maximum
loan balance during the year was £173,771

The company entered into transaction with the directors and companies in which the directors
had matenal interest

Principal Terms Connected Person Transaction Type 2012 2011
£ £

Share of office space Delmon Pizza Ltd Recharged expenses 32,009 20,118

Recovery of coston  Mr & Mrs Al-Uzn are Rent paid 9,500 9,500

office space occupied directors

An amount of £3,349 (2011 £2,248) based on the official rate of interest of 4% (2011 4%) on
beneficial loans was charged on loan to directors




