COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 03505355

AAU DESIGNS LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS 31 DECEMBER 2012



#179

Carringtons Limited
Chartered Accountants
Hounslow

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

CONTENTS	PAGES
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 to 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 to 5

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 DECEMBER 2012

		2012		2011
	Note	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS	2			
Tangible assets			892	72
CURRENT ASSETS				
Stocks		14,894		14,894
Debtors	3	608,237		93,283
Cash at bank and in hand		60,759		107,568
		683,890		215,745
CREDITORS: Amounts falling due within one y	ear	(870,206)		(491,340)
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES			(186,316)	(275,595)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITY	ES		(185,424)	(275,523)
CARITAL AND DECERVES				
CAPITAL AND RESERVES			2	2
Called-up equity share capital	4		(195.436)	~
Profit and loss account			(<u>185,426</u>)	(275,525)
DEFICIT			(185,424)	(275,523)
				

The Balance sheet continues on the following page. The notes on pages 3 to 4 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (continued)

31 DECEMBER 2012

For the year ended 31 December 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

Directors' responsibilities

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476; and
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for issue on 23 December 2013, and are signed on their behalf by

MR MAYDER AL-UZRI

Director

Company Registration Number 03505355

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Going concern

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. The company is dependent on the continued support of its directors and related parties who have given confirmation that they do not intend to withdraw such support in the foreseeable future. The financial statements do not include any adjustments which might result from a withdrawal of such support.

Turnover

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax

Fixed assets

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost

Depreciation

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Plant & Machinery

25% Straight Line

Fixtures & Fittings

- 25% Straight Line

Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date where transactions or events have occurred at that date that will result in an obligation to pay more, or a right to pay less or to receive more tax, with the following exceptions

Deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that the directors consider that it is more likely than not that there will be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the underlying timing differences can be deducted

Deferred tax is measured on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the periods in which timing differences reverse, based on tax rates and laws enacted or substantively enacted at the balance sheet date

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of the transaction. Exchange differences are taken into account in arriving at the operating profit.

2. FIXED ASSETS

	Tangible
	Assets
COST	£
At 1 January 2012	82,279
Additions	1,190
Disposals	(8,323)
At 31 December 2012	75,146
DEPRECIATION	
At 1 January 2012	82,207
Charge for year	370
On disposals	(8,323)
At 31 December 2012	74,254
NET BOOK VALUE	
At 31 December 2012	892
At 31 December 2011	72

3. DEBTORS

Debtors include amounts of £57,106 (2011 - £13,926) falling due after more than one year

4. SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, called up and fully paid:

	2012		2011	
	No	£	No	£
Ordinary shares of £1 each	_2	_2	_2	_2

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

5. TRANSACTIONS WITH DIRECTORS

During the year the directors, Mr H Al-Uzri and Mrs A Al-Uzri had a loan from the company The balance of the loan as at 31 December 2012 was £173,771 (2011 £Nil), and the maximum loan balance during the year was £173,771

The company entered into transaction with the directors and companies in which the directors had material interest

Principal Terms	Connected Person	Transaction Type	2012 £	2011 £
Share of office space	Delmon Pızza Ltd	Recharged expenses	32,009	20,118
Recovery of cost on office space occupied	Mr & Mrs Al-Uzrı are dırectors	Rent paid	9,500	9,500

An amount of £3,349 (2011 £2,248) based on the official rate of interest of 4% (2011 4%) on beneficial loans was charged on loan to directors